

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**HCP 234/2025**

**Tariq Ahmad Rah Th His  
Wife**

...Petitioners/Appellants

Through: None.

**Vs.**

**Union Territory of J and K  
and Ors.**

...Respondents

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**  
25.08.2025

1. None appears.
2. Await appearance.
3. List on 16<sup>th</sup> September, 2025.
4. In the meantime, counter be filed.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

25.08.2025

*"Shahid Manzoor"*