

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

HCP 234/2025

Tariq Ahmad Rah

... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. M. A. Makroo, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and another

... Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
08-10-2025

Counter has not been filed. Two weeks' further time is granted for filing the same.

List on 29.10.2025.

Srinagar
08-10-2025
N Ahmad



(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE