

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

HCP 234/2025

TARIQ AHMAD RAH TH. HIS WIFE

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. A. Makroo, Advocate

Vs.

UT of JK and another

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Laway, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL-JUDGE

ORDER
16.12.2025

At request, list on 22.12.2025.

Detention record be kept available on the next date of hearing.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

Srinagar
16.12.2025.
"Imtiyaz"