

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

HCP 234/2025

TARIQ AHMAD RAH TH. HIS WIFE

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mukhtar Ahmad Makroo, Advocate

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K
(HOME) AND ANR**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Nazir, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

ORDER
30.04.2026

Heard.

Reserved.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

30.04.2026

“Misba”

